# 504314913 04/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4361595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLARK D. BOYD	04/10/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FACE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	427 WEST 35TH STREET	
City:	NORFOLK	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23508	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15484033

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.772.6738

Email: dan@tannerip.com

Correspondent Name: TANNER IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 13057 CHAMPLAIN DRIVE
Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EVG17-EE2-1A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. TANNER, III		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Tanner, III/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=EVG17-EE2-1A-BOYD-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504314913 REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0878

# **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned are the named inventors (the "Inventors") on a United States patent application entitled

## **AUTONOMOUS ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCES**

(me	a "Application") for invention		therein (the "Invention	ons"), which Application:	
	is being executed o				
	☐ was first executed of ☐ was filed on	as Application N	umber		
				filed	~- <u>*</u>
lega	ce International Corporation al representatives ("FACE" operation of the Inventors.	, a Virginia Corporation ), is entitled to all rigi	, on behalf of itself, its in the Applicatio	its successors and assigns, and the inventions, and the	nd its e fuil
and and regi pre:	I transfer to FACE the enting I for the United States, its I Istrations, and publications	and exclusive right, to erritories, and all foreign obtained or derived the	tle and interest in the gn countries, includitherefrom, world wide herefrom, world wide	, the Inventors hereby sell, as e Application and the Inventior ng all applications, patents, do le, and all priority rights undo s for which priority is claimed i	ns, in esign er all
(1)	request the U.S. Commiss	ioner of Patents to issu	ue all U.S. Letters Pa	atent granted thereon to FACE	s .
(2)	agree that FACE may app	ly for and receive ail fo	reign Letters Patent	thereon;	
(3)	agree to execute all pa requested by FACE; and	pers and take all act	ions necessary or	desirable in connection there	ewith
(4)	authorize FACE to subsentered above.	equently enter the Ap	plication Number o	n this Assignment, if not alr	eady
. نفست		21		4/10/2017	
	Clark D. E	OYO		OÂTE	

PATENT REEL: 042205 FRAME: 0879

**RECORDED: 04/10/2017**